S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 8187/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in CRLMC No. 2120/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAHUL KHANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT AND ANR Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shilpa Chouhan,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv. Mr. S.K. Raza, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

We do not find any merit in this petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.11.24 15:35:28 IST Reason: